# Appendix B 2013 IDENTIFY 'N IMPACT INVESTMENT PROGRAM

**Appeals Report Revised Project Summary** 

#### 2013 IDENTIFY 'N IMPACT INVESTMENT PROGRAM Appeals Report Revised Project Summary

Appeal Applicant Name: Crescent Town Youth Fitness Initiative (CTYFI)

Trustee Name: Bangladeshi-Canadian Community Services (BCS)

**Group Overview:** This group is built on a shared vision for a safer and healthier community through providing youth with regular sports and recreation events. CTYFI is committed to civic engagement and has previously implemented the first ever anti-tobacco youth initiative in the Crescent Town community. The group is located in Ward 31 – Beaches-East York.

**Project Description:** This project aspires to provide monthly sports and recreation activities such as table tennis, scrabble and basketball. Project activities provide positive safe spaces and help youth stay away from trouble. Project outcomes aim to support routine involvement that leads to the development of healthy habits and valuable leadership opportunities for youth.

Project Service Area: Crescent Town

Project Ward(s): Ward 31

Focus Community: Bengali youth

**Number of Project Participants: 500** 

Requested Grant Amount	Total Project Budget	Funding Allocation
\$9,040.00	\$9,840.00	\$8,265.00

**Funding Recommendation:** This application is not recommended for funding. The proposed activities would deliver an ongoing program which is not eligible for Identify 'N Impact project funding.

**Appeals Allocation:** The appeal provided new information to demonstrate eligibility and is identified as a high priority for Identify 'N Impact funding. This application is allocated funding in the amount of \$8,265.00 from the INI appeals fund. As a condition of funding, the group must work with a trustee organization and provide an updated budget.

### 2013 IDENTIFY 'N IMPACT INVESTMENT PROGRAM Appeals Report Revised Project Summary

Appeal Applicant Name: S.P.O.T. (Success Power Opportunity Teamwork), The

Trustee Name: N/A

**Group Overview:** This group works with youth in the Malvern community to provide opportunities and a safe space for youth artists and non-artists to access art and technology programs. By providing this creative space for youth, artists are able to teach and share their talents with their peers. The group is located in Ward 42 – Scarborough-Rouge River.

**Project Description:** This project will offer youth an opportunity to access art and technology programs in the community. Through this project, young artists will teach their skills and talents to other youth. Most youth can't travel downtown, so they don't get the opportunity to try new forms of art and access to technology locally. Having pop-up programs allows the youth to try something new and find out what they are interested in while building their own portfolios.

Project Service Area: Malvern

Project Ward(s): Ward 42

Focus Community: African-Canadian youth

**Number of Project Participants: 60** 

Requested Grant Amount	Total Project Budget	Funding Allocation
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,265.00

**Funding Recommendation:** This application is not recommended for funding. The application would benefit from additional information that would demonstrate how the project would contribute to the purpose of the INI funding program.

**Appeals Allocation:** The appeal provided new information to demonstrate eligibility and is identified as a high priority for Identify 'N Impact funding. This application is allocated funding in the amount of \$8,265.00 from the INI appeals fund. As a condition of funding, the group must work with a trustee organization and provide an updated budget.

#### 2013 IDENTIFY 'N IMPACT INVESTMENT PROGRAM Appeals Report Revised Project Summary

Appeal Applicant Name: Stories Beyond Borders (Youth Reconciliation Initiative)

Trustee Name: Canadian Roots Exchange

**Group Overview:** This group is comprised of youth and students who are experienced in issues such as Diaspora, identity, and building or finding one's own community. Through a belief of creating a world based on empathy, solidarity, and understanding, this group aims to improve these issues for youth. The group is located in Ward 20 – Trinity-Spadina.

**Project Description:** This project will feature Digital Storytelling through an arts-based collective that will work towards promoting newcomer and Aboriginal youth empowerment and community building through storytelling and video making. Project outcomes will see each participant develop their own short 6-12 minute video that tells a story.

Project Service Area: Jamestown, Jane & Woolner, Downtown

Project Ward(s): Wards 11, 12, 27

Focus Community: Newcomer and Aboriginal youth

**Number of Project Participants: 30** 

Requested Grant Amount	Total Project Budget	Funding Allocation
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,265.00

**Funding Recommendation:** This application is not recommended for funding. The proposed activities would deliver an ongoing program which is not eligible for Identify 'N Impact project funding.

**Appeals Allocation:** The appeal provided new information to demonstrate eligibility and is identified as a high priority for Identify 'N Impact funding. This application is allocated funding in the amount of \$8,265.00 from the INI appeals fund. As a condition of funding, the group must work with a trustee organization and provide an updated budget.

Appeals Applicant Group	Trustee Organization (if provided)	<u>Ward</u> **	2012 Approved Allocation	2013 Amount Requested	2013 Amount Recommended
Arts and Business Collective Funding Recommendation: This application is not recommended for funding. The application would benefit from additional information that would demonstrate how the project would contribute to the purpose of the INI funding program.		37		\$10,000.00	\$0.00
<b>Appeals Allocation:</b> The original recommendation has been confirmed.					
Canlish Girls Group Funding Recommendation: This application is not recommended for funding. The application would benefit from additional information that would demonstrate how the project would contribute to the purpose of the INI funding program.	Agincourt Community Services Association	37		\$10,000.00	\$0.00
<b>Appeals Allocation:</b> The original recommendation has been confirmed.					
C.L.A.S.S. project (Continuous Learning And Strategic Success)  Funding Recommendation: This application is not recommended for funding. The application would benefit from additional information that would demonstrate how the project would contribute to the purpose of the INI funding program.		8		\$10,000.00	\$0.00
<b>Appeals Allocation:</b> The original recommendation has been confirmed.					
Confessions From the Streets Media Funding Recommendation: This application is not recommended for funding. The proposed activities would deliver an ongoing program which is not eligible for Identify 'N Impact project funding.		1		\$9,940.00	\$0.00
<b>Appeals Allocation:</b> The original recommendation has been confirmed.					

Appeals Applicant Group	Trustee Organization (if provided)	<u>Ward</u> **	2012 Approved Allocation	2013 Amount Requested	2013 Amount Recommended
Dance Ambition Program, The Funding Recommendation: This application is not recommended for funding. The proposed activities would deliver an ongoing program which is not eligible for Identify 'N Impact project funding, and the proposed activities would deliver a project to youth outside the age range eligible for Identify 'N Impact project funding.	The Spot - Jane/Finch Community and Family Centre	8		\$10,000.00	\$0.00
<b>Appeals Allocation:</b> The original recommendation has been confirmed.					
FCJ Youth Network Funding Recommendation: This application is not recommended for funding. The application would benefit from additional information that would demonstrate how the project would contribute to the purpose of the INI funding program.	The FCJ Refugee Centre	17		\$10,000.00	\$0.00
<b>Appeals Allocation:</b> The original recommendation has been confirmed.					
Film Stars Project, The Funding Recommendation: This application is not recommended for funding. The proposed activities would deliver an ongoing program which is not eligible for Identify 'N Impact project funding.	Canadian Training Institute	1		\$10,000.00	\$0.00
<b>Appeals Allocation:</b> The original recommendation has been confirmed.					
Hearing Every Youth Through Youth (H.E.Y.Y.) Funding Recommendation: This application is not recommended for funding. The application would benefit from additional information that would demonstrate how the project would contribute to the purpose of the INI funding program.	The Neighbourhood Centre	29		\$4,000.00	\$0.00
<b>Appeals Allocation:</b> The original recommendation has been confirmed.					

Appeals Applicant Group	Trustee Organization (if provided)	<u>Ward</u> **	2012 Approved Allocation	2013 Amount Requested	2013 Amount Recommended
PATCH (Public Art Through Construction Hoarding), The Funding Recommendation: This application is not recommended for funding. The proposed activities would deliver an ongoing program which is not eligible for Identify 'N Impact project funding.	The STEPS Initiative / Centre for Social Innovation	25		\$10,000.00	\$0.00
<b>Appeals Allocation:</b> The original recommendation has been confirmed.					
Rexdale Youth For Change Funding Recommendation: This application is not recommended for funding. The proposed activities would deliver an ongoing program which is not eligible for Identify 'N Impact project funding.	The Rexdale Community Health Centre	7		\$10,000.00	\$0.00
<b>Appeals Allocation:</b> The original recommendation has been confirmed.					
Rise & Grind Basketball Funding Recommendation: This application is not recommended for funding. The proposed activities would deliver an ongoing program which is not eligible for Identify 'N Impact project funding.		8		\$10,000.00	\$0.00
SafeTYnet (Safe Toronto Youth) Funding Recommendation: This application is not recommended for funding. The application would benefit from additional information that would demonstrate how the project would contribute to the purpose of the INI funding program.		34		\$10,000.00	\$0.00
<b>Appeals Allocation:</b> The original recommendation has been confirmed.					

Appeals Applicant Group	Trustee Organization (if provided)	Ward**	2012 Approved Allocation	2013 Amount Requested	2013 Amount Recommended
Youth Mentorship Project Funding Recommendation: This application is not recommended for funding. The application would benefit from additional information that would demonstrate how the project would contribute to the purpose of the INI funding program.  Appeals Allocation: The original recommendation has been confirmed.		34		\$10,000.00	\$0.00
		Grand Tot Appeal Fu		\$123,940.00	\$0.00 \$24,795.00

<sup>\*\*</sup>Wards represent the mailing addresses of the applicant group. Project Service locations vary considerably.